

Ward Street, PO Box 61, Indooroopilly, Queensland 4068 **T** +61 7 33278333 • **E** info@indoorooshs.eq.edu.au www.indoorooshs.eq.edu.au

BYOx Charter Agreement

Connection of student personal "Bring your Own" (BYOx) laptop to the school network.

This document and agreement to be read in conjunction with the full BYOx charter available online at: <u>www.indoorooshs.eq.edu.au</u> Printed copies are also available at the office.

Responsibilities of stakeholders involved in the BYOx program:

School

- BYOx program induction including information on connection, care of device at school, workplace health and safety, network connection at school
- some school-supplied software licensed for BYOx devices
- Access to shared network and printing facilities (Mac and Windows)
- School Representative signature on BYOx Charter Agreement

Student

- participation in BYOx program induction
- acknowledgement that core purpose of device at school is for educational purposes
- care of device
- appropriate digital citizenship and online safety
- security of device and password protection
- maintaining a current back-up of data
- charging of device fully overnight for use each day
- abiding by intellectual property and copyright laws.
- internet filtering (when not connected to the school's network)
- understanding and signing the BYOx Charter Agreement

Parents and Caregivers

- Provision of a device that meets school minimum specifications
- acknowledgement that core purpose of device at school is for educational purposes
- internet filtering (when not connected to the school's network)
- encourage and support appropriate digital citizenship and cybersafety
- arranging for repair of damage or malfunctioning hardware or non-school software, including a reload or reimage of the operating system
- required software, including sufficient anti-virus software
- protective backpack or case for the device
- adequate warranty and insurance of the device
- understanding and signing the BYOx Charter Agreement



Responsible use agreement

The following is to be read and completed by both the STUDENT and PARENT/CAREGIVER and the entire charter document returned to the school.

- I have read and understood the full BYOx Charter available online (or copy from office) and I agree to abide by the guidelines outlined in this document.
- I understand that the school will not repair my BYOx device hardware or operating system software, and that technical support is limited to network connection and provision of school based software.
- I agree to pay an **annual** parental contribution of **\$16** (included in the SRS) for connection to the BYOx network and associated services.
- I am aware that non-compliance or irresponsible behaviour, as per the intent of the BYOx Charter and the Indooroopilly High *Responsible Behaviour Plan for Students*, will result in consequences relative to the behaviour.

Student's name	Signature of student	Date
Parent / caregiver's name	Signature of Parent / Caregiver	Date
School Representative name	Signature of School Representative	Date